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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW CP-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1768.7690 -62.09 -13.00 49.09 -8.27 -46.29 38.02 Horizontal
2 2657.6580 -62.67 -13.00 49.67 -10.17 -47.31 37.14 Horizontal
3 3530.5310 -59.75 -13.00 46.75 -8.64 -47.75 39.11 Horizontal
4 3538.5390 -59.57 -13.00 46.57 -8.72 -47.85 39.13 Horizontal
5 4419.4190 -55.66 -13.00 42.66 -5.58 -45.76 40.18 Horizontal
6 5300.3000 -56.8 -13.00 43.80 -3.06 -43.40 40.34 Horizontal
7 5316.3160 -58.07 -13.00 45.07 -2.84 -43.28 40.44 Horizontal
8 6181.1810 -54.78 -13.00 41.78 -0.82 -42.38 41.56 Horizontal
9 7078.0780 -51.48 -13.00 38.48 4.82 -39.84 44.66 Horizontal
10 7086.0860 -51.9 -13.00 38.90 4.88 -39.82 44.70 Horizontal
11 7958.9590 -51.78 -13.00 38.78 7.88 -37.89 45.77 Horizontal
12 8847.8480 -50.11 -13.00 37.11 7.83 -38.91 46.74 Horizontal
13 8855.8560 -49.75 -13.00 36.75 7.76 -38.96 46.72 Horizontal
14 10621.6220 -54.13 -13.00 41.13 13.32 -35.36 48.68 Horizontal
15 12396.3960 -53.76 -13.00 40.76 17.55 -31.20 48.75 Horizontal
16 14162.1620 -52.48 -13.00 39.48 20.72 -29.28 50.00 Horizontal
17 15936.9370 -50.26 -13.00 37.26 22.14 -28.66 50.80 Horizontal
18 17702.7030 -47.23 -13.00 34.23 25.81 -26.28 52.09 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW CP-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1768.7690 -64.12 -13.00 51.12 -9.26 -46.29 37.03 Vertical
2 2649.6500 -62.33 -13.00 49.33 -10.38 -47.29 36.91 Vertical
3 3530.5310 -60.82 -13.00 47.82 -9.14 -47.75 38.61 Vertical
4 3538.5390 -59.72 -13.00 46.72 -9.23 -47.85 38.62 Vertical
5 4419.4190 -56.07 -13.00 43.07 -5.66 -45.76 40.10 Vertical
6 5300.3000 -56.37 -13.00 43.37 -3.43 -43.40 39.97 Vertical
7 5308.3080 -58.16 -13.00 45.16 -3.33 -43.34 40.01 Vertical
8 6189.1890 -54.64 -13.00 41.64 -1.04 -42.34 41.30 Vertical
9 7070.0700 -51.24 -13.00 38.24 4.75 -39.86 44.61 Vertical
10 7078.0780 -50.89 -13.00 37.89 4.84 -39.84 44.68 Vertical
11 7950.9510 -52.01 -13.00 39.01 7.63 -37.93 45.56 Vertical
12 8847.8480 -50.36 -13.00 37.36 7.73 -38.91 46.64 Vertical
13 8855.8560 -50.93 -13.00 37.93 7.75 -38.96 46.71 Vertical
14 10621.6220 -53.84 -13.00 40.84 13.51 -35.36 48.87 Vertical
15 12396.3960 -54.59 -13.00 41.59 16.77 -31.20 47.97 Vertical
16 14162.1620 -51.72 -13.00 38.72 21.19 -29.28 50.47 Vertical
17 15927.9280 -52.13 -13.00 39.13 20.02 -28.25 48.27 Vertical
18 17693.6940 -48.27 -13.00 35.27 24.81 -26.26 51.07 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW CP-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 35.8260 -50.56 -13.00 37.56 -8.93 -39.57 30.64 Horizontal
2 51.3610 -61.56 -13.00 48.56 -7.54 -39.46 31.92 Horizontal
3 104.7650 -71.44 -13.00 58.44 -17.53 -38.70 21.17 Horizontal
4 201.8620 -67.81 -13.00 54.81 -14.77 -37.79 23.02 Horizontal
5 831.0510 -66.75 -13.00 53.75 -2.76 -34.15 31.39 NA
6 876.6870 -39.39 -13.00 26.39 -2.17 -34.03 31.86 NA
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW CP-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 37.7680 -58.49 -13.00 45.49 -16.48 -39.56 23.08 Vertical
2 100.8810 -69.7 -13.00 56.70 -12.75 -38.70 25.95 Vertical
3 162.0520 -71.19 -13.00 58.19 -16.99 -38.33 21.34 Vertical
4 328.0880 -70.08 -13.00 57.08 -11.16 -37.03 25.87 Vertical
5 832.0220 -70.09 -13.00 57.09 -2.58 -34.14 31.56 NA
6 885.4250 -42.19 -13.00 29.19 -1.36 -34.00 32.64 NA
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Right SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1768.7690 -63.48 -13.00 50.48 -8.27 -46.29 38.02 Horizontal
2 2649.6500 -62.08 -13.00 49.08 -10.18 -47.29 37.11 Horizontal
3 3538.5390 -59.43 -13.00 46.43 -8.72 -47.85 39.13 Horizontal
4 3546.5470 -59.14 -13.00 46.14 -8.80 -47.95 39.15 Horizontal
5 4419.4190 -56.67 -13.00 43.67 -5.58 -45.76 40.18 Horizontal
6 5300.3000 -56.31 -13.00 43.31 -3.06 -43.40 40.34 Horizontal
7 5308.3080 -56.31 -13.00 43.31 -2.95 -43.34 40.39 Horizontal
8 6189.1890 -54.91 -13.00 41.91 -0.77 -42.34 41.57 Horizontal
9 7070.0700 -50.16 -13.00 37.16 4.76 -39.86 44.62 Horizontal
10 7078.0780 -51.41 -13.00 38.41 4.82 -39.84 44.66 Horizontal
11 7950.9510 -50.46 -13.00 37.46 7.80 -37.93 45.73 Horizontal
12 8839.8400 -49.71 -13.00 36.71 7.79 -38.97 46.76 Horizontal
13 8847.8480 -49.63 -13.00 36.63 7.83 -38.91 46.74 Horizontal
14 10621.6220 -54.09 -13.00 41.09 13.32 -35.36 48.68 Horizontal
15 12396.3960 -53.66 -13.00 40.66 17.55 -31.20 48.75 Horizontal
16 14153.1530 -51.85 -13.00 38.85 20.63 -29.38 50.01 Horizontal
17 15927.9280 -49.19 -13.00 36.19 22.51 -28.25 50.76 Horizontal
18 17702.7030 -46.94 -13.00 33.94 25.81 -26.28 52.09 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Right SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1768.7690 -63.61 -13.00 50.61 -9.26 -46.29 37.03 Vertical
2 2657.6580 -62.24 -13.00 49.24 -10.38 -47.31 36.93 Vertical
3 3538.5390 -59.42 -13.00 46.42 -9.23 -47.85 38.62 Vertical
4 3546.5470 -61.28 -13.00 48.28 -9.32 -47.95 38.63 Vertical
5 4419.4190 -55.74 -13.00 42.74 -5.66 -45.76 40.10 Vertical
6 5300.3000 -57.85 -13.00 44.85 -3.43 -43.40 39.97 Vertical
7 5308.3080 -57.65 -13.00 44.65 -3.33 -43.34 40.01 Vertical
8 6189.1890 -52.81 -13.00 39.81 -1.04 -42.34 41.30 Vertical
9 6885.8860 -52.17 -13.00 39.17 3.02 -40.50 43.52 Vertical
10 7022.0220 -51.38 -13.00 38.38 4.33 -39.86 44.19 Vertical
11 7958.9590 -51.6 -13.00 38.60 7.73 -37.89 45.62 Vertical
12 8607.6080 -51.22 -13.00 38.22 7.48 -38.58 46.06 Vertical
13 8839.8400 -50.49 -13.00 37.49 7.60 -38.97 46.57 Vertical
14 10324.3240 -56.19 -13.00 43.19 12.66 -36.16 48.82 Vertical
15 12045.0450 -53.02 -13.00 40.02 17.61 -31.25 48.86 Vertical
16 13765.7660 -52.39 -13.00 39.39 20.88 -28.67 49.55 Vertical
17 15486.4860 -51.57 -13.00 38.57 19.88 -28.88 48.76 Vertical
18 17198.1980 -48.16 -13.00 35.16 23.64 -27.23 50.87 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Right SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 34.8550 -51.79 -13.00 38.79 -9.37 -39.58 30.21 Horizontal
2 52.3320 -61.59 -13.00 48.59 -7.93 -39.47 31.54 Horizontal
3 104.7650 -71.2 -13.00 58.20 -17.53 -38.70 21.17 Horizontal
4 202.8330 -67.46 -13.00 54.46 -14.68 -37.76 23.08 Horizontal
5 832.9930 -66.3 -13.00 53.30 -2.70 -34.14 31.44 NA
6 880.5710 -39.54 -13.00 26.54 -2.15 -34.02 31.87 NA
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Test Graph

CH176800 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 64 QAM 1RB_Right SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 38.7390 -57.66 -13.00 44.66 -16.41 -39.55 23.14 Vertical
2 101.8520 -69.7 -13.00 56.70 -13.11 -38.70 25.59 Vertical
3 165.9360 -69.63 -13.00 56.63 -17.07 -38.23 21.16 Vertical
4 326.1460 -68.86 -13.00 55.86 -11.24 -37.02 25.78 Vertical
5 834.9350 -69.7 -13.00 56.70 -2.66 -34.14 31.48 NA
6 879.6000 -42.19 -13.00 29.19 -1.61 -34.02 32.41 NA
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66A_N71

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1346.3460 -61.73 -13.00 48.73 -7.96 -45.27 37.31 Horizontal
2 1990.9910 -42.97 -13.00 29.97 -4.39 -46.30 41.91 Horizontal
3 2693.6940 -59.92 -13.00 46.92 -10.15 -47.42 37.27 Horizontal
4 3366.3660 -61.01 -13.00 48.01 -9.67 -47.87 38.20 Horizontal
5 3444.4440 -59.62 -13.00 46.62 -8.90 -47.53 38.63 Horizontal
6 4039.0390 -57.9 -13.00 44.90 -7.06 -46.81 39.75 Horizontal
7 4711.7120 -57.47 -13.00 44.47 -4.18 -45.05 40.87 Horizontal
8 5162.1620 -55.54 -13.00 42.54 -2.36 -43.66 41.30 Horizontal
9 5384.3840 -56.33 -13.00 43.33 -2.17 -43.01 40.84 Horizontal
10 6057.0570 -55.67 -13.00 42.67 -0.97 -42.42 41.45 Horizontal
11 6729.7300 -54.03 -13.00 41.03 1.63 -41.23 42.86 Horizontal
12 6885.8860 -52.88 -13.00 39.88 2.81 -40.50 43.31 Horizontal
13 8597.5980 -50.66 -13.00 37.66 7.62 -38.53 46.15 Horizontal
14 10324.3240 -56.21 -13.00 43.21 12.74 -36.16 48.90 Horizontal
15 12036.0360 -52.19 -13.00 39.19 18.12 -31.27 49.39 Horizontal
16 13765.7660 -52.13 -13.00 39.13 21.00 -28.67 49.67 Horizontal
17 15477.4770 -49.69 -13.00 36.69 22.00 -28.86 50.86 Horizontal
18 17207.2070 -46.72 -13.00 33.72 24.56 -27.14 51.70 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1346.3460 -63.27 -13.00 50.27 -8.67 -45.27 36.60 Vertical
2 2019.0190 -63.91 -13.00 50.91 -10.04 -46.44 36.40 Vertical
3 2693.6940 -61.8 -13.00 48.80 -10.40 -47.42 37.02 Vertical
4 3366.3660 -61.78 -13.00 48.78 -10.32 -47.87 37.55 Vertical
5 3444.4440 -60.84 -13.00 47.84 -9.50 -47.53 38.03 Vertical
6 4039.0390 -58.95 -13.00 45.95 -7.50 -46.81 39.31 Vertical
7 4711.7120 -56.83 -13.00 43.83 -4.37 -45.05 40.68 Vertical
8 5162.1620 -55.61 -13.00 42.61 -2.48 -43.66 41.18 Vertical
9 5390.3900 -56.38 -13.00 43.38 -2.60 -43.01 40.41 Vertical
10 6057.0570 -56.08 -13.00 43.08 -1.04 -42.42 41.38 Vertical
11 6729.7300 -53.42 -13.00 40.42 1.72 -41.23 42.95 Vertical
12 6879.8800 -54.29 -13.00 41.29 2.90 -40.59 43.49 Vertical
13 8603.6040 -51.75 -13.00 38.75 7.48 -38.55 46.03 Vertical
14 10324.3240 -56.57 -13.00 43.57 12.66 -36.16 48.82 Vertical
15 12036.0360 -52.77 -13.00 39.77 17.61 -31.27 48.88 Vertical
16 13756.7570 -52.93 -13.00 39.93 20.56 -29.00 49.56 Vertical
17 15477.4770 -51.83 -13.00 38.83 19.90 -28.86 48.76 Vertical
18 17198.1980 -47.95 -13.00 34.95 23.64 -27.23 50.87 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -49.6 -13.00 36.60 -8.51 -39.57 31.06 Horizontal
2 43.5940 -59.25 -13.00 46.25 -7.04 -39.51 32.47 Horizontal
3 103.7940 -71.1 -13.00 58.10 -17.50 -38.70 21.20 Horizontal
4 195.0650 -72.73 -13.00 59.73 -14.85 -37.97 23.12 Horizontal
5 619.3790 -43.24 -13.00 30.24 -5.75 -34.73 28.98 NA
6 664.0440 -33.49 -13.00 20.49 -4.24 -34.39 30.15 NA
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -54.38 -13.00 41.38 -16.55 -39.57 23.02 Vertical
2 104.7650 -69.02 -13.00 56.02 -14.20 -38.70 24.50 Vertical
3 173.7040 -75 -13.00 62.00 -16.96 -38.12 21.16 Vertical
4 280.5110 -74.47 -13.00 61.47 -12.48 -37.03 24.55 Vertical
5 629.0890 -44.73 -13.00 31.73 -5.40 -34.63 29.23 NA
6 663.0730 -43.53 -13.00 30.53 -4.35 -34.39 30.04 NA
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1346.3460 -62.06 -13.00 49.06 -7.96 -45.27 37.31 Horizontal
2 1990.9910 -43.19 -13.00 30.19 -4.39 -46.30 41.91 Horizontal
3 2693.6940 -61.53 -13.00 48.53 -10.15 -47.42 37.27 Horizontal
4 3366.3660 -60.24 -13.00 47.24 -9.67 -47.87 38.20 Horizontal
5 3438.4380 -60.48 -13.00 47.48 -8.93 -47.52 38.59 Horizontal
6 4039.0390 -57.36 -13.00 44.36 -7.06 -46.81 39.75 Horizontal
7 4711.7120 -57.13 -13.00 44.13 -4.18 -45.05 40.87 Horizontal
8 5162.1620 -56.47 -13.00 43.47 -2.36 -43.66 41.30 Horizontal
9 5384.3840 -56.02 -13.00 43.02 -2.17 -43.01 40.84 Horizontal
10 6057.0570 -55.12 -13.00 42.12 -0.97 -42.42 41.45 Horizontal
11 6735.7360 -53.63 -13.00 40.63 1.72 -41.14 42.86 Horizontal
12 6885.8860 -53.99 -13.00 40.99 2.81 -40.50 43.31 Horizontal
13 8603.6040 -51.08 -13.00 38.08 7.64 -38.55 46.19 Horizontal
14 10315.3150 -56.75 -13.00 43.75 12.53 -36.29 48.82 Horizontal
15 12036.0360 -52.35 -13.00 39.35 18.12 -31.27 49.39 Horizontal
16 13765.7660 -51.95 -13.00 38.95 21.00 -28.67 49.67 Horizontal
17 15486.4860 -49.75 -13.00 36.75 21.99 -28.88 50.87 Horizontal
18 17198.1980 -47.09 -13.00 34.09 24.47 -27.23 51.70 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1344.3440 -62.66 -13.00 49.66 -8.69 -45.27 36.58 Vertical
2 1990.9910 -57.41 -13.00 44.41 -10.09 -46.30 36.21 Vertical
3 2695.6960 -61.25 -13.00 48.25 -10.41 -47.43 37.02 Vertical
4 3366.3660 -60.19 -13.00 47.19 -10.32 -47.87 37.55 Vertical
5 3444.4440 -60.93 -13.00 47.93 -9.50 -47.53 38.03 Vertical
6 4039.0390 -58.79 -13.00 45.79 -7.50 -46.81 39.31 Vertical
7 4711.7120 -57.01 -13.00 44.01 -4.37 -45.05 40.68 Vertical
8 5162.1620 -57.24 -13.00 44.24 -2.48 -43.66 41.18 Vertical
9 5384.3840 -57.26 -13.00 44.26 -2.63 -43.01 40.38 Vertical
10 6051.0510 -54.43 -13.00 41.43 -1.03 -42.40 41.37 Vertical
11 6735.7360 -53.78 -13.00 40.78 1.83 -41.14 42.97 Vertical
12 6879.8800 -53.85 -13.00 40.85 2.90 -40.59 43.49 Vertical
13 8603.6040 -51.05 -13.00 38.05 7.48 -38.55 46.03 Vertical
14 10324.3240 -56.58 -13.00 43.58 12.66 -36.16 48.82 Vertical
15 12036.0360 -53.06 -13.00 40.06 17.61 -31.27 48.88 Vertical
16 13756.7570 -52.72 -13.00 39.72 20.56 -29.00 49.56 Vertical
17 15486.4860 -52.3 -13.00 39.30 19.88 -28.88 48.76 Vertical
18 17198.1980 -47.94 -13.00 34.94 23.64 -27.23 50.87 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -51.66 -13.00 38.66 -8.51 -39.57 31.06 Horizontal
2 104.7650 -70.56 -13.00 57.56 -17.53 -38.70 21.17 Horizontal
3 174.6750 -70.28 -13.00 57.28 -17.93 -38.12 20.19 Horizontal
4 279.5400 -73.25 -13.00 60.25 -12.04 -37.04 25.00 Horizontal
5 621.3210 -42.5 -13.00 29.50 -5.73 -34.71 28.98 NA
6 663.0730 -30.97 -13.00 17.97 -4.25 -34.39 30.14 NA



MORLAB
SHENZHEN MORLAB COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
FL1-3, Building A, FeiYang Science Park, No.8 LongChang Road,
Block67, BaoAn District, ShenZhen , GuangDong Province, P. R. China

Tel: 86-755-36698555 Fax: 86-755-36698525

Http://www.morlab.cn E-mail: service@morlab.cn

Page432of621

REPORT No.：SZ20100013W10

Test Graph

CH125400 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -54.25 -13.00 41.25 -16.55 -39.57 23.02 Vertical
2 103.7940 -68.17 -13.00 55.17 -13.84 -38.70 24.86 Vertical
3 163.0230 -73.07 -13.00 60.07 -17.02 -38.31 21.29 Vertical
4 279.5400 -74.53 -13.00 61.53 -12.54 -37.04 24.50 Vertical
5 635.8860 -44 -13.00 31.00 -5.25 -34.55 29.30 NA
6 664.0440 -40.62 -13.00 27.62 -4.35 -34.39 30.04 NA
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1360.3600 -61.61 -13.00 48.61 -8.09 -45.29 37.20 Horizontal
2 2013.0130 -41.59 -13.00 28.59 -4.77 -46.39 41.62 Horizontal
3 2725.7260 -60.37 -13.00 47.37 -9.81 -47.40 37.59 Horizontal
4 3402.4020 -60.43 -13.00 47.43 -9.16 -47.49 38.33 Horizontal
5 3492.4920 -58.62 -13.00 45.62 -8.41 -47.39 38.98 Horizontal
6 4081.0810 -57.07 -13.00 44.07 -6.87 -46.78 39.91 Horizontal
7 4765.7660 -57.82 -13.00 44.82 -4.68 -45.57 40.89 Horizontal
8 5234.2340 -56.01 -13.00 43.01 -2.52 -43.39 40.87 Horizontal
9 5444.4440 -55.35 -13.00 42.35 -2.16 -42.98 40.82 Horizontal
10 6129.1290 -55.63 -13.00 42.63 -1.02 -42.51 41.49 Horizontal
11 6807.8080 -54.88 -13.00 41.88 1.60 -41.32 42.92 Horizontal
12 6981.9820 -51.64 -13.00 38.64 3.99 -40.09 44.08 Horizontal
13 8723.7240 -51.71 -13.00 38.71 7.72 -38.96 46.68 Horizontal
14 10477.4770 -55.09 -13.00 42.09 12.63 -36.32 48.95 Horizontal
15 12216.2160 -53.15 -13.00 40.15 18.02 -31.25 49.27 Horizontal
16 13954.9550 -51.57 -13.00 38.57 20.92 -28.63 49.55 Horizontal
17 15702.7030 -51.37 -13.00 38.37 21.14 -29.81 50.95 Horizontal
18 17450.4500 -48.14 -13.00 35.14 23.91 -27.10 51.01 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1360.3600 -62.17 -13.00 49.17 -8.50 -45.29 36.79 Vertical
2 2013.0130 -56.19 -13.00 43.19 -10.03 -46.39 36.36 Vertical
3 2719.7200 -60.75 -13.00 47.75 -10.17 -47.41 37.24 Vertical
4 3402.4020 -61.85 -13.00 48.85 -9.88 -47.49 37.61 Vertical
5 3492.4920 -59.58 -13.00 46.58 -8.89 -47.39 38.50 Vertical
6 4087.0870 -57.52 -13.00 44.52 -7.32 -46.80 39.48 Vertical
7 4765.7660 -58.88 -13.00 45.88 -4.84 -45.57 40.73 Vertical
8 5234.2340 -57.2 -13.00 44.20 -2.84 -43.39 40.55 Vertical
9 5444.4440 -55.94 -13.00 42.94 -2.51 -42.98 40.47 Vertical
10 6123.1230 -54.56 -13.00 41.56 -1.10 -42.52 41.42 Vertical
11 6807.8080 -54.61 -13.00 41.61 1.86 -41.32 43.18 Vertical
12 6981.9820 -52.98 -13.00 39.98 3.83 -40.09 43.92 Vertical
13 8729.7300 -52.41 -13.00 39.41 7.46 -39.03 46.49 Vertical
14 10477.4770 -54.95 -13.00 41.95 12.55 -36.32 48.87 Vertical
15 12216.2160 -53.44 -13.00 40.44 17.60 -31.25 48.85 Vertical
16 13963.9640 -51.58 -13.00 38.58 21.10 -28.56 49.66 Vertical
17 15702.7030 -54.31 -13.00 41.31 18.54 -29.81 48.35 Vertical
18 17450.4500 -49.29 -13.00 36.29 23.06 -27.10 50.16 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 35.8260 -52.19 -13.00 39.19 -8.93 -39.57 30.64 Horizontal
2 53.3030 -60.64 -13.00 47.64 -8.31 -39.47 31.16 Horizontal
3 203.8040 -73.01 -13.00 60.01 -14.59 -37.73 23.14 Horizontal
4 403.8240 -73.77 -13.00 60.77 -10.16 -36.20 26.04 Horizontal
5 643.6540 -42.96 -13.00 29.96 -5.21 -34.47 29.26 NA
6 671.8120 -32.44 -13.00 19.44 -4.19 -34.39 30.20 NA
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -54.68 -13.00 41.68 -16.55 -39.57 23.02 Vertical
2 104.7650 -69.44 -13.00 56.44 -14.20 -38.70 24.50 Vertical
3 266.9170 -73.71 -13.00 60.71 -13.34 -37.19 23.85 Vertical
4 403.8240 -74.11 -13.00 61.11 -9.41 -36.20 26.79 Vertical
5 640.7410 -43.72 -13.00 30.72 -5.11 -34.50 29.39 NA
6 670.8410 -32.41 -13.00 19.41 -4.39 -34.39 30.00 NA
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1362.3620 -61.98 -13.00 48.98 -8.11 -45.29 37.18 Horizontal
2 2013.0130 -39.23 -13.00 26.23 -4.77 -46.39 41.62 Horizontal
3 2723.7240 -61.4 -13.00 48.40 -9.84 -47.41 37.57 Horizontal
4 3408.4080 -60.32 -13.00 47.32 -9.13 -47.50 38.37 Horizontal
5 3492.4920 -60.03 -13.00 47.03 -8.41 -47.39 38.98 Horizontal
6 4081.0810 -57.22 -13.00 44.22 -6.87 -46.78 39.91 Horizontal
7 4759.7600 -57.34 -13.00 44.34 -4.88 -45.77 40.89 Horizontal
8 5240.2400 -57.04 -13.00 44.04 -2.61 -43.43 40.82 Horizontal
9 5444.4440 -55.71 -13.00 42.71 -2.16 -42.98 40.82 Horizontal
10 6129.1290 -54.4 -13.00 41.40 -1.02 -42.51 41.49 Horizontal
11 6807.8080 -55.25 -13.00 42.25 1.60 -41.32 42.92 Horizontal
12 6981.9820 -51.91 -13.00 38.91 3.99 -40.09 44.08 Horizontal
13 8723.7240 -51.06 -13.00 38.06 7.72 -38.96 46.68 Horizontal
14 10468.4680 -55.12 -13.00 42.12 12.69 -36.33 49.02 Horizontal
15 12216.2160 -53.41 -13.00 40.41 18.02 -31.25 49.27 Horizontal
16 13963.9640 -51.87 -13.00 38.87 20.96 -28.56 49.52 Horizontal
17 15711.7120 -52.06 -13.00 39.06 21.16 -29.76 50.92 Horizontal
18 17450.4500 -48.6 -13.00 35.60 23.91 -27.10 51.01 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1360.3600 -61.83 -13.00 48.83 -8.50 -45.29 36.79 Vertical
2 2013.0130 -54.43 -13.00 41.43 -10.03 -46.39 36.36 Vertical
3 2723.7240 -61.51 -13.00 48.51 -10.12 -47.41 37.29 Vertical
4 3402.4020 -61.69 -13.00 48.69 -9.88 -47.49 37.61 Vertical
5 3492.4920 -59.76 -13.00 46.76 -8.89 -47.39 38.50 Vertical
6 4081.0810 -58.65 -13.00 45.65 -7.32 -46.78 39.46 Vertical
7 4759.7600 -58.36 -13.00 45.36 -5.05 -45.77 40.72 Vertical
8 5234.2340 -56.34 -13.00 43.34 -2.84 -43.39 40.55 Vertical
9 5444.4440 -56.02 -13.00 43.02 -2.51 -42.98 40.47 Vertical
10 6123.1230 -54.69 -13.00 41.69 -1.10 -42.52 41.42 Vertical
11 6807.8080 -55.45 -13.00 42.45 1.86 -41.32 43.18 Vertical
12 6987.9880 -53.01 -13.00 40.01 3.94 -40.00 43.94 Vertical
13 8723.7240 -50.92 -13.00 37.92 7.56 -38.96 46.52 Vertical
14 10468.4680 -55.34 -13.00 42.34 12.63 -36.33 48.96 Vertical
15 12216.2160 -53.68 -13.00 40.68 17.60 -31.25 48.85 Vertical
16 13963.9640 -51.71 -13.00 38.71 21.10 -28.56 49.66 Vertical
17 15702.7030 -54.81 -13.00 41.81 18.54 -29.81 48.35 Vertical
18 17450.4500 -49.37 -13.00 36.37 23.06 -27.10 50.16 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -50.16 -13.00 37.16 -8.51 -39.57 31.06 Horizontal
2 54.2740 -63.05 -13.00 50.05 -8.69 -39.47 30.78 Horizontal
3 200.8910 -72.05 -13.00 59.05 -14.85 -37.81 22.96 Horizontal
4 324.2040 -73.94 -13.00 60.94 -12.51 -37.02 24.51 Horizontal
5 626.1760 -42.91 -13.00 29.91 -5.69 -34.66 28.97 NA
6 669.8700 -38.27 -13.00 25.27 -4.13 -34.39 30.26 NA



MORLAB
SHENZHEN MORLAB COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
FL1-3, Building A, FeiYang Science Park, No.8 LongChang Road,
Block67, BaoAn District, ShenZhen , GuangDong Province, P. R. China

Tel: 86-755-36698555 Fax: 86-755-36698525

Http://www.morlab.cn E-mail: service@morlab.cn

Page440of621

REPORT No.：SZ20100013W10

Test Graph

CH126900 20MBW DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -54.18 -13.00 41.18 -16.55 -39.57 23.02 Vertical
2 103.7940 -68.18 -13.00 55.18 -13.84 -38.70 24.86 Vertical
3 203.8040 -73.7 -13.00 60.70 -16.34 -37.73 21.39 Vertical
4 403.8240 -71.02 -13.00 58.02 -9.41 -36.20 26.79 Vertical
5 628.1180 -43.88 -13.00 30.88 -5.40 -34.64 29.24 NA
6 670.8410 -33.32 -13.00 20.32 -4.39 -34.39 30.00 NA
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Test Graph

CH128400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1376.3760 -62.73 -13.00 49.73 -8.24 -45.31 37.07 Horizontal
2 2035.0350 -46.17 -13.00 33.17 -5.69 -46.59 40.90 Horizontal
3 2753.7540 -60.77 -13.00 47.77 -9.49 -47.41 37.92 Horizontal
4 3438.4380 -59.84 -13.00 46.84 -8.93 -47.52 38.59 Horizontal
5 3540.5410 -59.95 -13.00 46.95 -8.73 -47.87 39.14 Horizontal
6 4129.1290 -58.64 -13.00 45.64 -7.13 -47.01 39.88 Horizontal
7 4813.8140 -57.06 -13.00 44.06 -3.41 -44.33 40.92 Horizontal
8 5306.3060 -56.64 -13.00 43.64 -2.97 -43.35 40.38 Horizontal
9 5504.5050 -56.19 -13.00 43.19 -2.06 -42.76 40.70 Horizontal
10 6195.1950 -55.59 -13.00 42.59 -0.74 -42.32 41.58 Horizontal
11 6879.8800 -53.55 -13.00 40.55 2.69 -40.59 43.28 Horizontal
12 7078.0780 -52.61 -13.00 39.61 4.82 -39.84 44.66 Horizontal
13 8849.8500 -50.82 -13.00 37.82 7.85 -38.89 46.74 Horizontal
14 10621.6220 -54.95 -13.00 41.95 13.32 -35.36 48.68 Horizontal
15 12387.3870 -53.61 -13.00 40.61 17.57 -31.21 48.78 Horizontal
16 14162.1620 -52.33 -13.00 39.33 20.72 -29.28 50.00 Horizontal
17 15927.9280 -49.59 -13.00 36.59 22.51 -28.25 50.76 Horizontal
18 17702.7030 -47.3 -13.00 34.30 25.81 -26.28 52.09 Horizontal
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Test Graph

CH128400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 1-18G V

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 1374.3740 -62.46 -13.00 49.46 -8.34 -45.31 36.97 Vertical
2 2063.0630 -63.12 -13.00 50.12 -10.20 -46.88 36.68 Vertical
3 2751.7520 -61.33 -13.00 48.33 -9.80 -47.39 37.59 Vertical
4 3444.4440 -60.73 -13.00 47.73 -9.50 -47.53 38.03 Vertical
5 3540.5410 -61.18 -13.00 48.18 -9.25 -47.87 38.62 Vertical
6 4129.1290 -59.2 -13.00 46.20 -7.49 -47.01 39.52 Vertical
7 4819.8200 -57.09 -13.00 44.09 -3.56 -44.30 40.74 Vertical
8 5312.3120 -58.05 -13.00 45.05 -3.28 -43.31 40.03 Vertical
9 5504.5050 -56.17 -13.00 43.17 -2.28 -42.76 40.48 Vertical
10 6189.1890 -55.68 -13.00 42.68 -1.04 -42.34 41.30 Vertical
11 6879.8800 -53.03 -13.00 40.03 2.90 -40.59 43.49 Vertical
12 7084.0840 -51.71 -13.00 38.71 4.92 -39.82 44.74 Vertical
13 8849.8500 -49.62 -13.00 36.62 7.77 -38.89 46.66 Vertical
14 10621.6220 -54.75 -13.00 41.75 13.51 -35.36 48.87 Vertical
15 12387.3870 -54.43 -13.00 41.43 16.82 -31.21 48.03 Vertical
16 14162.1620 -51.76 -13.00 38.76 21.19 -29.28 50.47 Vertical
17 15927.9280 -52.29 -13.00 39.29 20.02 -28.25 48.27 Vertical
18 17702.7030 -48.42 -13.00 35.42 24.87 -26.28 51.15 Vertical
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Test Graph

CH128400 20MBW CP-OFDM QPSK 1RB_Left SCS15KHz 30M-1G H

Suspected List

NO.
Freq.

[MHz]

Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]

Margin

[dB]

Factor

[dB]

Path

[dB]

Air

[dB]

Angle

[°]

EUT

Pol.

Ant.

Pol.

1 36.7970 -51.05 -13.00 38.05 -8.51 -39.57 31.06 Horizontal
2 103.7940 -69.31 -13.00 56.31 -17.50 -38.70 21.20 Horizontal
3 154.2840 -72.39 -13.00 59.39 -20.43 -38.54 18.11 Horizontal
4 320.3200 -69.67 -13.00 56.67 -12.59 -37.00 24.41 Horizontal
5 633.9440 -42.21 -13.00 29.21 -5.58 -34.57 28.99 NA
6 691.2310 -27.23 -13.00 14.23 -4.60 -34.38 29.78 NA


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800


		2021-02-10T14:12:34+0800




